CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 DATE:_September 28, 2023

CONTRACT NO.: K-2122-75 SUBMITTED BY:_Tim Miles

PROJECT:_ Alameda Street Widening Project from Ridge Lake Boulevard to 48™ Avenue SE

CONTRACTOR: Silver Star Construction Company. Inc.
2401 S. Broadway St.
Moore. Oklahoma 73160

Original Contract Time: 422 days Original Contract Amount: $3.616.910.70
DESCRIPTION INCREASE DECREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $0 $(138.486.26)
Change in Contract Time 0 Days 0 Days

NET CHANGE $(138.486.26)
REVISED CONTRACT TIME: 422 days REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $3.478.424.44

See Detailed Quantity Changes on Pages 2 and 3 of 3:

Page 1 of 3



Detailed Quantity Change:

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT CONTRACT FINAL |QUANTITY cost
QUANTITY | QUANTITY| CHANGE CHANGE
3 |UNCLASSIFIED BORROW CcY 200 0 -200.00 | {$5,000.00)
6 |TEMPORARY SILT FENCE LF 5914 4026.75 | -1,887.25 | {$2,830.88)
7 |TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER EA 14 0 -14.00 {$1,400.00)
8 |TEMPORARY SILT DIKE LF 90 70 -20.00 ($150.00)
9 |TEMPORARY FIBER LOG LF 91 2486 2,395.00 | $6,586.25
10 |SOUD SLAB SODDING SY 16677 17986 1,309.00 | 52,748.90
12 |TBSCTYPEE TON 345 0 -345.00 | {$13,455.00)
13 |TACK COAT GAL 2291 0 -2,291.00 | {$5,727.50)
14 |PRIME COAT GAL 5385 4100 -1,285.00 | {$3,212.50)
15 |SUPERPAVE TYPE S3 (PG 64-22) TON 6405 6713.6 308.60 | $20,059.00
16 [SUPERPAVE TYPE S4 (PG 70-28) TON 1923 1790.06 | -132.94 | ($10,409.20}
17 |COLD MILL PAVING SY 3800 715 -3,085.00 | {58,946.50)
20 |CLASS C CONCRETE CcY 10 13.41 3.41 $1,193.50
23 [4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 1354 1362.8 8.80 $494.56
25 |MANHOLE (4' DIA) EA 6 9 3.00 $5,550.00
26 |ADDT'L DEPTH IN MANHOLE (4' DIA) VF 4 4.22 0.22 $38.50
28 |INLET (SMD TYPE 2A) EA 3 6 3.00 $9,750.00
35 |ADDTL DPETH IN INLET Ci DES 2 VF 13 18.01 5.01 $1,227.45
36 |ADDTL DEPTH IN ILNET CI DES 3 VF 10 9.11 -0.89 {$436.10)
38 |18" RC PIPE CLASS i LF 909 830 -79.00 {$3,318.00)
39 |24" RC PIPE CLASS il LF 753 757 4.00 $224.00
40 |30" RC PIPE CLASS il LF 420 413 -7.00 {$518.00)
41 |22" X 13" RC PIPE ARCH CLASS A-Ill LF 33 73 40.00 $2,640.00
42 |24" PREFAB CULVERT END SEC ROUND EA 1 2 1.00 $1,835.00
44 |STANDARD BEDDING MATERAIL (CLASS B) CcY 806 809.5 3.50 $133.00
45 |TRENCH EXCAVATION Cy 1863 1867.68 4.68 $37.44
49 |REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT SY 9059 9124 65.00 $227.50
51 |REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SY 80 18.5 -61.50 (51,107.00)
52 |REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK SY 362 370.8 8.80 $101.20
53 |REMOVAL OF EXISITNG PIPE LF 71 0 -71.00 ($1,988.00)
54 |REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX EA 1 0 -1.00 {$365.00)
57 |REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING SIGNS EA 6 0 -6.00 {$3,510.00)
58 |SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS SF 47 0 -47.00 {$2,585.00)
59 [2" ROUND GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE POST LF 80 0 -80.00 ($1,440.00)
60 |TRAFFIC STRIPE {PLASTIC){4" WIDE) LF 10516 8861.33 | -1,654.67 | (51,241.00)
61 |TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC){6" WIDE}) LF 7517 7113.3 -403.70 {$343.15)
62 |TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC 8" WIDE) LF 445 278.68 -166.32 {$831.60)
63 [TRAFFICSTRIPE (PLASTIC){ 24" WIDE) LF 106 0 -106.00 | ($2,544.00)
64 |TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC)(ARROWS) EA 23 18 -5.00 {$1,250.00)
65 |TRAFFIC STRIPE {PLASTIC){WORDS) EA 1 0 -1.00 {$350.00)
67 |CONSTRUCTION SIGNSOTO 6.25 SF SD 1718 972 -746.00 {$74.60)
68 [CONSTRICTION SIGNS 6.26 TO 15.99 SF SD 1972 3354 1,382.00 $138.20
69 |CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 16 TO 32.99 SF SD 448 (Y -448.00 ($291.20)
70 [CONSTRUCTION BARRICADES (TYPE I1l) SD 1524 1457 -67.00 {543.55)
71 |WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) SD 3048 3229 181.00 $117.65

Page 2 of 3



Detailed Quantity Change Continued:

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT CONTRACT FINAL |QUANTITY COST
QUANTITY |[QUANTITY| CHANGE CHANGE
81 [12" X 45 DEGREE BEND EA 8 3 -5.00 {$4,900.DO)
88 |UNCLASSIFIED BORROW cY 200 0 -200.00 {$5,000.00)
91 |TEMPORARY SILT FENCE LF 10805 4625 -6,180.00 | {$9,270.00)
92 |TEMPORARY SILT DIKE LF 602 84 -518.00 {33,885.0{))
93 [SOLID SLAB SODDING SY 34109 28729 -5,380.00 | {$11,136.60)
95 |TBSCTYPEE TON 2962 863.4 -2,098.60 | {$79,746.80)
100 |COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER {6" BARRIER) LF 102 269.5 167.50 $9,882.50
101 |6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (HES) Sy 479 475.46 -3.54 ($368.16)
102 |22" X 13" RC PIPE ARCH CLASS A-lI LF 740 857 117.00 $7,722.00
103 |TYPE A4 CULVERT END TREATMENT EA 34 35 1.00 $1,600.00
104 [STANDARD BEDDING MATERAIL (CLASS B) cY 245 275.61 30.61 $1,163.18
105 |TRENCH EXCAVATION cYy 305 348.69 43.69 $349.52
107 |REMOVAL OF HEADWALL EA 10 12 2.00 $1,900.00
108 |REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT Sy 15290 15708.32 418.32 $1,464.12
111 |REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX EA 5 7 2.00 $1,120.00
115 [REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING SIGNS EA 9 0 -9.00 {$5,265.00)
116 |TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC){4" WIDE) LF 23971 0 -23,971.00 (315,581.15)
117 |TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC)(6" WIDE) LF 369 0 -369.00 {$1,199.25)
118 |TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC 12" WIDE) LF 274 0 -274.00 (53,«5125.00)
119 |TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC)({ 24" WIDE) LF 41 0 -41.00 {5922.50)
120 | TRAFFIC STIPE (PLASTIC){ARROWS) EA 7 0 -7.00 ($2,4S0.00)
121 |CONSTRUCTION SIGNS O TO 6.25SF SD 3270 1483 -1,787.00 (5625.45)
122 |CONSTRICTION SIGNS 6.26 TO 15.99 SF SD 2680 5083 2,403.00 $841.05
123 |CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 16 TO 32.99 SF SD 1340 0 -1,340.00 | {$1,005.00)
124 |CONSTRUCTION BARRIACADES (TYPE 111) SD 2010 2956 946.00 $709.50
125 |WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) SD 4020 3592 -428.00 {$192.60)
TOTAL COST CHANGE {$138,486.26)
5 F A —
CONTRACTOR: ks DATE: _ )7}/ 0 j
/f( i / / —
ENGINEER: % % DATE: 7/25/ Z3
AN
CITY ATTORNEY: 0&94-@74 »ﬂ/f\@‘e& DATE: | [13] >3
ACCEPTED BY: DATE:

(Mayor)

Page 3 of 3



